

## ATTACHMENT A1.1.1 Bid Tabs

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 1A General Trades                    |

### Trade Contractor - Bid Summary

| Owens              |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
|--------------------|------------|--|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Contractor:</b> | Crossland  |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Base Bid:</b>   | \$ 158,537 |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 1</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 2</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 3</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 4</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 5</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 6</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 7</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 8</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>      |            |  | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

### Crossland Construction Recommendation

|                   |           | Price         |
|-------------------|-----------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID :</b> | Crossland | \$ 158,537.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |           | \$ -          |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 3A Concrete                          |

### Trade Contractor - Bid Summary

|                    |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
|--------------------|------------|--|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Contractor:</b> | Crossland  |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Base Bid:</b>   | \$ 304,000 |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 1</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 2</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 3</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 4</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 5</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 6</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 7</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 8</b>       |            |  |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>      |            |  | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

### Crossland Construction Recommendation

|                   |           | Price         |
|-------------------|-----------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID :</b> | Crossland | \$ 304,000.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |           | \$ -          |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 4A Masonry                           |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | C&N Masonry | CIA        | H&H        | AL Slattery |      |      |      |
|------------------|-------------|------------|------------|-------------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 456,600  | \$ 488,000 | \$ 606,947 | \$ 475,975  |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |             |            |            |             |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |             |            |            |             |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |             |            |            |             |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |             |            |            |             |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |             |            |            |             |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |             |            |            |             |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |             |            |            |             |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |             |            |            |             |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 456,600  | \$ 488,000 | \$ 606,947 | \$ 475,975  | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | C&N Masonry                  | \$ 456,600.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 5A Structural Steel                  |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | Crossland  | Clints     |      |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|------------|------------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 729,000 | \$ 889,245 |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 729,000 | \$ 889,245 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | Crossland                    | \$ 729,000.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 6A Millwork                          |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | Wilshire   | Wood Systems |      |      |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|------------|--------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 103,300 | \$ 113,925   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |            |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |            |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |            |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |            |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |            |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |            |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |            |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |            |              |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 103,300 | \$ 113,925   | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | Wilshire                     | \$ 103,300.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 7A Roofing                           |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | Todays     | OK Roofing    | Graco      | Cantrell   |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 411,076 | \$ 360,955.35 | \$ 361,000 | \$ 447,295 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |            |               |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |            |               |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |            |               |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |            |               |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |            |               |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |            |               |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |            |               |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |            |               |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 411,076 | \$ 360,955    | \$ 361,000 | \$ 447,295 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | OK Roofing                   | \$ 360,955.35 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 7B Joint Sealants & Waterproofing    |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | OK Roofing | Weatherguard | Alpha     |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|------------|--------------|-----------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 34,770  | \$ 25,460    | \$ 48,712 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |            |              |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |            |              |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |            |              |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |            |              |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |            |              |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |            |              |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |            |              |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |            |              |           |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 34,770  | \$ 25,460    | \$ 48,712 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price        |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | Weatherguard                 | \$ 25,460.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |              |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 7C Metal Panels                      |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | OK Roofing |      |      |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 127,377 |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 127,377 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | OK Roofing                   | \$ 127,377.33 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| BA DFHW-Supply                       |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

|                    |                   |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
|--------------------|-------------------|------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Contractor:</b> | Piper Weatherford | C85        |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Base Bid:</b>   | \$ 142,100        | \$ 159,230 |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 1</b>       |                   |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 2</b>       |                   |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 3</b>       |                   |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 4</b>       |                   |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 5</b>       |                   |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 6</b>       |                   |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 7</b>       |                   |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 8</b>       |                   |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>      | \$ 142,100        | \$ 159,230 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   |                              |               |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | Piper Weatherford            | \$ 142,100.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 8C Aluminum Storefront               |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

|                    |                    |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
|--------------------|--------------------|------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Contractor:</b> | Crystal Structures | Coulter    |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Base Bid:</b>   | \$ 367,145         | \$ 605,000 |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 1</b>       |                    |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 2</b>       |                    |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 3</b>       |                    |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 4</b>       |                    |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 5</b>       |                    |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 6</b>       |                    |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 7</b>       |                    |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 8</b>       |                    |            |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>      | \$ 367,145         | \$ 605,000 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   |                              |               |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | Crystal Structures           | \$ 367,145.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 9A Gypsum Assemblies                 |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

|                    |            |               |      |      |      |      |      |      |
|--------------------|------------|---------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Contractor:</b> | Wiljo      | Higgins Group |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Base Bid:</b>   | \$ 482,930 | \$ 380,600    |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 1</b>       |            |               |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 2</b>       |            |               |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 3</b>       |            |               |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 4</b>       |            |               |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 5</b>       |            |               |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 6</b>       |            |               |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 7</b>       |            |               |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 8</b>       |            |               |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>      | \$ 482,930 | \$ 380,600    | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                              |               |               |
|------------------------------|---------------|---------------|
| Recommended Trade Contractor |               | Price         |
| <b>BASE BID:</b>             | Higgins Group | \$ 380,600.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b>            |               |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 9B Flooring & Wall Tile              |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

|                    |                  |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
|--------------------|------------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Contractor:</b> | Bryan's Flooring |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Base Bid:</b>   | \$ 116,350       |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 1</b>       |                  |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 2</b>       |                  |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 3</b>       |                  |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 4</b>       |                  |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 5</b>       |                  |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 6</b>       |                  |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 7</b>       |                  |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 8</b>       |                  |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>      | \$ 116,350       | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                              |                  |               |
|------------------------------|------------------|---------------|
| Recommended Trade Contractor |                  | Price         |
| <b>BASE BID:</b>             | Bryan's Flooring | \$ 116,350.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b>            |                  |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 9C Painting & Wall Covering          |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | ALPR      | Silva     | Advanced  | Quality Interiors | Real Eagle | Did not have tape and bed |      |
|------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-------------------|------------|---------------------------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 79,500 | \$ 86,551 | \$ 92,300 | \$ 78,976         | \$ 49,999  |                           |      |
| Alt 1            |           |           |           |                   |            |                           |      |
| Alt 2            |           |           |           |                   |            |                           |      |
| Alt 3            |           |           |           |                   |            |                           |      |
| Alt 4            |           |           |           |                   |            |                           |      |
| Alt 5            |           |           |           |                   |            |                           |      |
| Alt 6            |           |           |           |                   |            |                           |      |
| Alt 7            |           |           |           |                   |            |                           |      |
| Alt 8            |           |           |           |                   |            |                           |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 79,500 | \$ 86,551 | \$ 92,300 | \$ 78,976         | \$ 49,999  | \$ -                      | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

| Recommended Trade Contractor |                   | Price        |
|------------------------------|-------------------|--------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>             | Quality Interiors | \$ 78,976.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b>            |                   |              |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 9D Resinous Flooring                 |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | K&C        | Epoxy Coat Spec. | Owens     |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|------------|------------------|-----------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 107,880 | \$ 78,855        | \$ 60,000 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |            |                  |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |            |                  |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |            |                  |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |            |                  |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |            |                  |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |            |                  |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |            |                  |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |            |                  |           |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 107,880 | \$ 78,855        | \$ 60,000 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

| Recommended Trade Contractor |       | Price        |
|------------------------------|-------|--------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>             | Owens | \$ 60,000.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b>            |       |              |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 9F Polished Concrete                 |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:   | Mid America | K&C       | Owens     |      |      |      |      |
|---------------|-------------|-----------|-----------|------|------|------|------|
| Base Bid:     | \$ 26,625   | \$ 32,992 | \$ 32,500 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1         |             |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2         |             |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3         |             |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4         |             |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5         |             |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6         |             |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7         |             |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8         |             |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b> | \$ 26,625   | \$ 32,992 | \$ 32,500 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|            | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price        |
|------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| BASE BID:  | Mid America                  | \$ 26,625.00 |
| TOTAL ALT: |                              |              |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 10B Signage                          |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:   | Lektron   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
|---------------|-----------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| Base Bid:     | \$ 49,540 |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1         |           |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2         |           |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3         |           |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4         |           |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5         |           |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6         |           |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7         |           |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8         |           |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b> | \$ 49,540 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|            | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price        |
|------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| BASE BID:  | Lektron                      | \$ 49,540.00 |
| TOTAL ALT: |                              |              |



|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 10C Lockers                          |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

|                    |                 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
|--------------------|-----------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Contractor:</b> | OK Spec. Supply |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Base Bid:</b>   | \$ 7,025        |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 1</b>       |                 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 2</b>       |                 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 3</b>       |                 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 4</b>       |                 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 5</b>       |                 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 6</b>       |                 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 7</b>       |                 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 8</b>       |                 |      |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>      | \$ 7,025        | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   |                              |             |
|-------------------|------------------------------|-------------|
|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price       |
| <b>BASE BID :</b> | OK Spec. Supply              | \$ 7,025.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |             |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 12A Window Treatments                |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

|                    |                  |                   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Contractor:</b> | Contract Drapery | Russell Interiors |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Base Bid:</b>   | \$ 10,945        | \$ 9,880          |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 1</b>       |                  |                   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 2</b>       |                  |                   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 3</b>       |                  |                   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 4</b>       |                  |                   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 5</b>       |                  |                   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 6</b>       |                  |                   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 7</b>       |                  |                   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Alt 8</b>       |                  |                   |      |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>      | \$ 10,945        | \$ 9,880          | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   |                              |             |
|-------------------|------------------------------|-------------|
|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price       |
| <b>BASE BID :</b> | Russell Interiors            | \$ 9,880.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |             |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 21A Fire Suppression                 |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | P&T Fire  | FPS       | Kanske    |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 54,265 | \$ 63,200 | \$ 56,800 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |           |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |           |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |           |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |           |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |           |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |           |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |           |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |           |           |           |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 54,265 | \$ 63,200 | \$ 56,800 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

| Recommended Trade Contractor |          | Price        |
|------------------------------|----------|--------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>             | P&T Fire | \$ 54,265.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b>            |          |              |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 22A Plumbing                         |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | T&T Industrial | Waggoners  | Hardesty   |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|----------------|------------|------------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 576,618     | \$ 677,766 | \$ 719,222 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |                |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |                |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |                |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |                |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |                |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |                |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |                |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |                |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 576,618     | \$ 677,766 | \$ 719,222 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

| Recommended Trade Contractor |                | Price         |
|------------------------------|----------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>             | T&T Industrial | \$ 576,618.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b>            |                |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 23A HVAC                             |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | T&T Industrial | Waggoners  | Hardesty   | MBI        |      |      |      |
|------------------|----------------|------------|------------|------------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 574,150     | \$ 760,700 | \$ 618,079 | \$ 660,348 |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |                |            |            |            |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |                |            |            |            |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |                |            |            |            |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |                |            |            |            |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |                |            |            |            |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |                |            |            |            |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |                |            |            |            |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |                |            |            |            |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 574,150     | \$ 760,700 | \$ 618,079 | \$ 660,348 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | T&T Industrial               | \$ 574,150.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 26A Electrical                       |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | Wade       | Guerro     | Baker      | Red Bone   | Messer     | Prime Electric |      |
|------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|----------------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 848,830 | \$ 829,000 | \$ 867,000 | \$ 885,000 | \$ 739,035 | \$ 723,900     |      |
| Alt 1            |            |            |            |            |            |                |      |
| Alt 2            |            |            |            |            |            |                |      |
| Alt 3            |            |            |            |            |            |                |      |
| Alt 4            |            |            |            |            |            |                |      |
| Alt 5            |            |            |            |            |            |                |      |
| Alt 6            |            |            |            |            |            |                |      |
| Alt 7            |            |            |            |            |            |                |      |
| Alt 8            |            |            |            |            |            |                |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 848,830 | \$ 829,000 | \$ 867,000 | \$ 885,000 | \$ 739,035 | \$ 723,900     | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>  | Prime Electric               | \$ 723,900.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> | RN/A                         | \$ -          |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 28A Fire Alarm                       |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | Wade      | Baker     | Johnson Controls | High Techtronics | Techsico     |      |      |
|------------------|-----------|-----------|------------------|------------------|--------------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 37,125 | \$ 39,876 | \$ 12,988.29     | \$ 15,278.00     | \$ 23,950.00 |      |      |
| Alt 1            |           |           |                  |                  |              |      |      |
| Alt 2            |           |           | \$ 23,617.98     | \$ 7,449.00      | \$ 7,872.00  |      |      |
| Alt 3            |           |           |                  |                  |              |      |      |
| Alt 4            |           |           |                  |                  |              |      |      |
| Alt 5            |           |           |                  |                  |              |      |      |
| Alt 6            |           |           |                  |                  |              |      |      |
| Alt 7            |           |           |                  |                  |              |      |      |
| Alt 8            |           |           |                  |                  |              |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ -      | \$ -      | \$ -             | \$ -             | \$ -         | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price        |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| <b>BASE BID :</b> | Johnson Controls             | \$ 12,988.29 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |              |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 31A Earthwork                        |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | Crossland  | D Owen     |      |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|------------|------------|------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 154,000 | \$ 178,000 |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |            |            |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 154,000 | \$ 178,000 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

|                   | Recommended Trade Contractor | Price         |
|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID :</b> | Crossland                    | \$ 154,000.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b> |                              |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 32A Site Concrete                    |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:   | Crossland    | Turning Point |      |      |      |      |      |
|---------------|--------------|---------------|------|------|------|------|------|
| Base Bid:     | \$ 444,000   | \$ 395,800    |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1         | \$ (230,000) | \$ (255,000)  |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2         |              |               |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3         |              |               |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4         |              |               |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5         |              |               |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6         |              |               |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7         |              |               |      |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8         |              |               |      |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b> | \$ 214,000   | \$ 140,800    | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

| Recommended Trade Contractor |               | Price         |
|------------------------------|---------------|---------------|
| BASE BID :                   | Turning Point | \$ 395,800.00 |
| TOTAL ALT:                   |               |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| 32C Fencing                          |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:   | Fence OKC  | R/         | Platinum   |      |      |      |      |
|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------|------|------|------|
| Base Bid:     | \$ 109,000 | \$ 145,500 | \$ 169,053 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b> | \$ 109,000 | \$ 145,500 | \$ 169,053 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

| Recommended Trade Contractor |           | Price         |
|------------------------------|-----------|---------------|
| BASE BID :                   | Fence OKC | \$ 109,000.00 |
| TOTAL ALT:                   |           |               |

|                                       |
|---------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b>  |
| 32D Landscape, Irrigation & Plantings |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:   | Grissom    | Greenshade | Grooms     |      |      |      |      |
|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------|------|------|------|
| Base Bid:     | \$ 143,407 | \$ 182,877 | \$ 189,789 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8         |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b> | \$ 143,407 | \$ 182,877 | \$ 189,789 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

| Recommended Trade Contractor |         | Price         |
|------------------------------|---------|---------------|
| BASE BID :                   | Grissom | \$ 143,407.41 |
| TOTAL ALT:                   |         |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| <b>33A Site Utilities</b>            |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | Arrow      | D Owen     | Young      |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|------------|------------|------------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 154,724 | \$ 155,000 | \$ 241,650 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |            |            |            |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 154,724 | \$ 155,000 | \$ 241,650 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

| Recommended Trade Contractor |                                      | Price         |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>             | Arrow                                | \$ 154,724.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b>            | Combo Bid is Lower. See below Table. |               |

|                                      |
|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Trade Contract Identification</b> |
| <b>33B Storm Sewer Systems</b>       |

**Trade Contractor - Bid Summary**

| Contractor:      | Arrow     | Young      | D Owen    |      |      |      |      |
|------------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------|------|------|------|
| <b>Base Bid:</b> | \$ 89,747 | \$ 101,500 | \$ 97,000 |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 1            |           |            |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 2            |           |            |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 3            |           |            |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 4            |           |            |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 5            |           |            |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 6            |           |            |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 7            |           |            |           |      |      |      |      |
| Alt 8            |           |            |           |      |      |      |      |
| <b>Total:</b>    | \$ 89,747 | \$ 101,500 | \$ 97,000 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |

**Crossland Construction Recommendation**

| Recommended Trade Contractor |                                      | Price        |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| <b>BASE BID:</b>             | Arrow                                | \$ 89,747.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALT:</b>            | Combo Bid is Lower. See below Table. |              |

| COMBO PRICING 33A & 33B |                      |                      |
|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Scopes Included         | Trade Contractor     |                      |
| 33A & 33B               | Arrow<br>239,977     | Low Combo<br>244,471 |
| <b>Low Bid</b>          | <b>\$ 239,977.00</b> |                      |